Anderson Power Products®
®
SPEC Pak®
Sealed Power For Environmental Connections
Marine     |     Wind Power     |     Lighting     |     Transportation     |     Pumps     |     Ground Support
Machine Tool     |     Industrial Automation     |     Motor     |     Solar Power     |     Harsh Environments
- 2 - |  www.andersonpower.com
Rugged and Sealed

- 4 - |  www.andersonpower.com
Part Number Configurator
| ORDERING INFORMATION |
NOTE:
- Panel mount receptacle mounting hardware (8 each ¼ inch or M6 screw) not included
- Recommended torque for panel mount receptacle mounting hardware is 26 to 30 inch - lbs [3 to- 3.4Nm]
SPEC Pak® Kits
  Part
- Numbers -	 Description
Minimum
Quantity ......           10            ..................................
SK2-142E02	 Receptacle Kit
	 - Panel mount shell with latches
	 - Panel mount gasket
	 - Powerpole® holder - 2 pole
	 - Retaining pins - 0.187 x 1.5
	 - Holder retention screws - M5 x 25
SK2-142E04	 Receptacle Kit
	 - Panel mount shell with latches
	 - Panel mount gasket
	 - Powerpole® holder - 4 pole
	 - Retaining pins - 0.187 x 2.0
	 - Holder retention screws - M5 x 25
SK2-142E06	 Receptacle Kit
	 - Panel mount shell with latches
	 - Panel mount gasket
	 - Powerpole® holder - 6 pole
	 - Retaining pins - 0.187 x 2.0
	 - Retaining pins - 0.187 x 0.87
	 - Holder retention screws - M5 x 25
SK2-142E09	 Receptacle Kit
	 - Panel mount shell with latches
	 - Panel mount gasket
	 - Powerpole® holder - 9 pole
	 - Holder Retention Screws - M5 x 25

C
)
Ordering Information
| POWERPOLE® CONTACTS & HOUSINGS FOR E02 INSERT ARRANGEMENTS |
E02 Powerpole®
Insert Holder
NOTE:
(1) See Powerpole® & Multipole Power Connectors Catalog
      for additional contacts and/or housings options.
(2) Application tooling information is available on page 11.
Description                -------- Part Numbers --------
Minimum Quantity  ...      250	     50      ....
Red	 1381G3-BK	 1381G3
Green	 1381G4-BK	 1381G4
Black	 1381G1-BK	 1381G1
White	 1381G2-BK	 1381G2
Blue	 1381-BK	 1381
		  Mating
AWG	 mm²	 Force	 ----------- Loose Piece Part Numbers -----------
Minimum Quantity  ........	     500	        300	       250	     50 ...
3/0	 85	 Low	       -	          -	 1328G2-BK	 1328G2

Configured with up to 9 PP75 Contacts (up to 75 amps)
| HOUSING ARRANGEMENT |                                      | TEMPERATURE CHART |
Ordering Information
* For custom configurations contact the factory.
NOTE:
(1) See Powerpole® & Multipole Power Connectors Catalog for additional contacts
      and/or housings options.
(2) Application tooling information is available on page 11.
E09 Powerpole®
  Insert Holder
Contacts
					       Dimensions
		  Mating	      Loose Piece	         - A -	 Contact Code
AWG	 mm²	 Force	 -- Part Numbers --	 inches 	 mm	 Designation
Minimum Quantity  ........................  	  1,000	    100         ........................
6	 13.3	 High	 5900-BK	   5900	 0.22	 5.59	 11
8	 8.4	 High	 5952-BK	   5952	 0.19	 4.83	 12
12 to 10	 3.3 to 5.3	 High	 5915-BK	   5915	 0.14	 3.56	 13
| POWERPOLE® CONTACTS & HOUSINGS FOR E09 INSERT ARRANGEMENTS |
Contact Housings
Description		 ------- Part Numbers --------
Minimum Quantity  ...    1,000	    100     .....
Red	 5916G7-BK	 5916G7
Green	 5916G6-BK	 5916G6
Black	 5916G4-BK	 5916G4
White	 5916G5-BK	 5916G5
Blue	 5916-BK	 5916
PP75 Spacer & Keying Accessory
Description		 -------------- Part Numbers --------------
Minimum Quantity…	      1000		       100     ....
Red, Short		 1399G23-BK	 1399G23